

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 21610/2009

HUBLI-DHARWAD URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NINGAMMA PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 20/01/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to file appropriate affidavit in support of  
application thereby seeking condonation of delay in refiling  
the special leave petition within one week as the affidavit  
filed with application is earlier in time.

List again on 1.2.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar