

ITEM NO.119

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4170/2010

HUBLI-DHARWAD URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NINGAMMA PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,  
permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have appeared and filed  
counter affidavit. Await service of notice on  
Respondent Nos. 6 and 7. Notice by way of dasti in  
addition is allowed. Application for impleadment shall  
be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.  
List the matter on 16.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS