

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 IN Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4170/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No. 5014/2008

HUBLI-DHARWAD URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NINGAMMA PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application by Mr. V.P.Patil and 8 others for impleadment as parties in the Special Leave Petition filed by Hubli-Dharwad Urban Development Authority against the judgment of the Division Bench of Karnataka High Court in Writ Appeal No. 5014 of 2008.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants and the petitioner, I am convinced that the applicants should be allowed to act as intervenors in the proceedings of the Special Leave Petition. Ordered accordingly.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)
Court Master