

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA No. 8/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3236 OF 2011

HUBLI-DHARWAD URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NINGAMMA PATIL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil,Adv.  
Mr. Subramanhy Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Patil,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Our order dated 8th April, 2011 makes it abundantly clear that the parties have been directed to maintain status quo as it existed on the date of the said order with regard to the land owned by respondents no.1 to 5 only.

The prayer in this application (IA No. 8/2013) that the applicants-Authority should be free to make allotment of sites to eligible parties in respect of other lands is in that view misplaced.

We all the same make it clear that our order dated 8th April, 2011 shall not prevent the applicants-Authority from making allotments in accordance with law in respect of any parcel of land other than the one owned by respondents no.1 to 5.

IA No. 8/2013 is accordingly disposed of.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master