

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3236/2011

HUBLI-DHARWAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NINGAMMA PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 86840/2010(Application seeking permission to bring additional documents on record

IA No. 86840/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Praphu S Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S. N. Bhat, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent No. 1 also submits that as per information respondent No. 1 has passed away.

List the matter after three weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER