

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).3236/2011

HUBLI-DHARWAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NINGAMMA PATIL (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. N.m. Theerthegowda, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Koushik, Adv.
Mr. K Pramod Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the Office Report, notice could not be delivered to respondent No.3 as the addressee could not be located.
2. Similarly, proposed Lr.Nos.2 and 4 of deceased respondent No.1 have not been served.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take necessary steps in compliance of the Office Report.
4. List the matter after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)