

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3236/2011

HUBLI-DHARWAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NINGAMMA PATIL (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Koushik A.c, Adv.

Mr. Nihant Panicker, Adv.

Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandrashekhhar A.chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.k. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

For M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the Office Report dated 15-03-2023, service is not complete on Respondent No.3 and the proposed legal representative, i.e., 1.2 of the deceased Respondent No.1.

In view of the above, let necessary steps be taken by learned counsel for the petitioner to effect service on these unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

It has also been pointed in the Office Report that notice for making necessary alternative arrangements could not be delivered on Intervenor Nos.7 and 8 due to "insufficient address".

In view of the above, let fresh notice be issued for making necessary alternative arrangements on the said intervenors.

Post the Appeal for hearing on 18-05-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)